
 
Patient organisations area - Daily onsite schedule 

  

PARIS 17-20 SEPTEMBER 2025 

Wednesday, 17 September 2025 

10:00-11:00 France 3A 

Hidradenitis Suppurativa Foundation 

Serbian Allergy and Airways Diseases Association - Allergy and me 

International Pemphigus Pemphigoid Foundation 

Instituto Espaco de Vida 

Huid Nederland 

11:00-12:00 Psoriatic Disease UK 

Društvo Alergijski Kompas 

Društvo Atopijski dermatitis 

Global Vitiligo Foundation 

12:00-13:00 IFPA 

Allergienet 

AMICUS Psoriasis and PsA Foundation 

Lichen Planus Vereniging Nederland 

13:00-14:00 Association France Prurigo Nodulaire 

GlobalSkin 

HS Ireland 

Cutis Laxa Internationale 

Pachyonychia Congenita Project (PC Project) 

14:00-15:00 CMTC-OVM 

Pediatric Dermatology Research Alliance 

European Network for Ichthyosis 

Global Parents for Eczema Resesarch 

Psoriasispatiënten Nederland 

All things PG 

15:00-16:00 Nevus Netwerk Nederland 

HS Connect 

EUROPSO Zveza 

EFA (European Federation of Allergy and Airways Diseases) 

Solidarité Verneuil 

Global Allergy & Airways Patient Platform 

16:00-17:00 Skin Sri Lanka 

Vitiligo - Sri Lanka 

Lupus Europe 

 

  



 
Patient organisations area - Daily onsite schedule 

  

PARIS 17-20 SEPTEMBER 2025 

Thursday, 18 September 2025 

08:30-10:00 Hidradenitis Suppurativa Foundation 

France 3A 

Serbian Allergy and Airways Diseases Association - Allergy and me 

Global Vitiligo Foundation 

Nevus Netwerk Nederland 

AMICUS Psoriasis and PsA Foundation  

10:00-11:30 Psoriatic Disease UK 

IFPA 

CMTC-OVM 

Društvo Atopijski dermatitis  

Društvo Alergijski Kompas  

Cutis Laxa Internationale 

11:30-13:00 Association France Prurigo Nodulaire 

EUROPSO Zveza 

Vitiligo - Sri Lanka 

Pediatric Dermatology Research Alliance  

Skin Sri Lanka 

International Pemphigus Pemphigoid Foundation 

13:00-14:30 Lichen Planus Vereniging Nederland 

Global Allergy & Airways Patient Platform  

Instituto Espaco de Vida 

Psoriasispatiënten Nederland 

European Network for Ichthyosis 

Solidarité Verneuil 

14:30-16:00 Pachyonychia Congenita Project (PC Project)  

Huid Nederland 

EFA (European Federation of Allergy and Airways Diseases) 

HS Connect  

All things PG 

16:00-17:30 GlobalSkin 

Global Parents for Eczema Resesarch  

HS Ireland 

Lupus Europe 

 

 



 
Patient organisations area - Daily onsite schedule 

  

PARIS 17-20 SEPTEMBER 2025 

Friday, 19 September 2025 

08:30-10:00 Skin Sri Lanka 

Global Vitiligo Foundation  

Vitiligo - Sri Lanka 

France 3A 

Serbian Allergy and Airways Diseases Association - Allergy and me 

Cutis Laxa Internationale 

10:00-11:30 Nevus Netwerk Nederland 

EUROPSO Zveza  

Solidarité Verneuil 

Društvo Atopijski dermatitis  

Društvo Alergijski Kompas  

Hidradenitis Suppurativa Foundation 

11:30-13:00 Psoriatic Disease UK 

IFPA 

HS Connect  

International Pemphigus Pemphigoid Foundation 

Global Allergy and Airways Patient Platform 

13:00-14:30 GlobalSkin 

Pediatric Dermatology Research Alliance 

Association France Prurigo Nodulaire 

EFA (European Federation of Allergy and Airways Diseases) 

Lichen Planus Vereniging Nederland 

Global Allergy & Airways Patient Platform  

14:30-16:00 CMTC-OVM 

Lupus Europe 

Huid Nederland 

Instituto Espaco de Vida 

European Network for Ichthyosis 

AMICUS Psoriasis and PsA Foundation  

16:00-17:30 Pachyonychia Congenita Project (PC Project)  

Global Parents for Eczema Resesarch  

HS Ireland 

All things PG 

 

 


